generally deemed to beneficially own a security if such person has sole or shared voting or investment power with
respect to that security, including with respect to options and warrants that are currently exercisable or exercisable
within 60 days. Except as indicated by the footnotes below, we believe, based on the information furnished to us, that
the persons and entities named in the table below have sole voting and investment power with respect to all shares of
common stock that they beneficially own, subject to community property laws where applicable.

Applicable percentage ownership is based on 53,835,333 shares of common stock outstanding at January 7, 2015 and
that the underwriters will not exercise their option to purchase up to an additional 837,750 shares of common stock. In
computing the number of shares of common stock beneficially owned by a person and the percentage ownership of
that person, we consider all shares of unvested restricted stock to be outstanding because holders of unvested
restricted stock under the 2014 Plan have the right to vote such stock.

Shares Beneficially
Owned Prior to

Offering Shares Being
Offered

Shares Beneficially
Owned

After Offering
Name of Beneficial Owner(1) Number %   Number   %
5% Stockholders:
Welsh, Carson, Anderson & Stowe X, L.P.(2) 27,587,654 51.2 4,836,639 22,751,015 42.3
WCAS Capital Partners IV, L.P.(2) 293,155 * 51,395 241,760 *
WCAS Management Corporation(2) 148,103 * 25,966 122,137 *
Ernest Group, Inc.(3) 7,170,999 13.3 �  7,170,999 13.3
Non-Employee Directors:
Jason D. Clark 400 * �  400 *
Robert J. Levenson(4) 477,745 * 84,000 393,745 *

Edgar Filing: Paycom Software, Inc. - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 198

Rob Minicucci �  �  �  �  �
Conner Mulvee �  �  �  �  �
Frederick C. Peters II 15,500 * �  15,500 *
Sanjay Swani �  �  �  �  �
Named Executive Officers:
Chad Richison(5) 13,071,329 23.0 13,071,329 23.0
Craig E. Boelte(6) 551,769 1.0 �  551,769 1.0
Jeffrey D. York(7) 1,370,391 2.5 �  1,370,391 2.5
William X. Kerber III(8) 1,348,175 2.5 �  1,348,175 2.5
Others:
The Estate of Richard Aiello(9) 220,060 * 22,000 198,060 *
Hank Bikowski(10) 1,099,846 2.0 365,000 734,846 1.4
Shannon Rowe(11) 1,847,742 3.4 200,000 1,647,742 3.1
All directors and current executive officers as a
group (11 persons) 16,835,309 29.2 84,000 16,751,309 29.1

* Less than one percent of common stock outstanding.

102

Edgar Filing: Paycom Software, Inc. - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 199

Table of Contents

(1) Unless otherwise indicated, the address of each beneficial owner in the table above is c/o Paycom Software, Inc.,
7501 W. Memorial Road, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73142.

(2) The stockholders are WCAS X, WCAS Capital IV, and WCAS Management Corporation. WCAS X Associates
LLC, or X Associates, is the general partner of WCAS X. The managing members of X Associates are Patrick
Welsh, Bruce Anderson, Russ Carson, Tony de Nicola, Paul Queally, Jon Rather, Sanjay Swani, Chris Solomon,